ORDER SHEET

WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

The Hon'ble Justice Soumitra Pal (Chairman) & The Hon'ble P.Ramesh Kumar (Administrative Member)

Case No. MA $-\,73$ OF 2018 Arising out of $\,OA\text{--}328$ of 2018 GOUTAM ROY CHOWDHURY $\,$ Vs. THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

G : INI I		Office action with data
Serial No. and	Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date and dated signature
Date of order. 1	2	of parties when necessary
	For the Applicant : Mrs.K.Chattopadhyay	3
<u>02</u> 23.08.18	Advocate	
	For the Respondent : Mr.A.Datta (Departmental Representative)	
	The application being no. MA-73 of 2018 in	
	connection with OA-328 of 2018 has been filed for	
	condoning the delay of seven years in moving the	
	Original application. The application is taken up for	
	hearing. Heard Mrs.K.Chattopadhyay, learned advocate	
	for the applicant in MA-73 of 2018. Perused the	
	application. Section 21 (1) (a) of the Administrative	
	Tribunals Act, 1985 prescribes that an application should	
	be filed within one year from the date on which final	
	order was passed. However, delay can be condoned if	
	sufficient causes are shown in moving the application	
	after the said period of limitation. In the instant	
	application, no cause has been shown at all for	
	condoning the said delay. Therefore, the application	
	being no. MA-73 of 2018 for condoning the delay in	
	moving the Original application being no. OA-328 of	
	2018 is dismissed. Accordingly, no order is passed in the	
	Original Application and the same is disposed of.	
BLR	(P.RAMESH KUMAR) (SOUMITRA PAL) MEMBER(A) CHAIRMAN	

ORDER SHEET

CONTAIN DON CHOMPHIDA				
Form No.	GOUTAM ROY CHOWDHURY			
TOTHI INO.	Vs. THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.			
Case No. MA – 73 OF 2018 Arising out of OA-328 of 2018				
Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary 3		
		3		